

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 5168/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2012 in TA No.129/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CIT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENRON OIL & GAS INTERNATIONAL DEHRA.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is directed that a sum of Rs. 20,000/- shall be deposited by the petitioners, by way of costs, with the Registry of this Court on or before 30.04.2014 and the said amount shall be recovered from the erring officials after making a summary inquiry against those officials.

If the amount is deposited within the prescribed time, notice be issued on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 03.07.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners shall give names of persons from whom the aforestated amount has been recovered and shall also inform this Court about the action taken against the erring officials on the next date of hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar