

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
7824/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2012  
in ITA 49/2007 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At  
Nainital)

CIT & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENRON OIL & GAS EXPAT SE. INC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9310/2014  
(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling SLP and and c/delay in  
filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhasini, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay  
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) 10768 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.07.05  
10:53:04 IST  
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar