

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APEAL (C) NO. 12712, 10767, 10768 &
13021 OF 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition in SLP No.
12712 of 2014)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DEHRADUNPETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S ENRON OIL & GAS INTERNATIONAL INC.
DEHRADUNRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NO. 12712 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It is directed that a sum of Rs. 20,000/- shall be deposited by the petitioners, by way of costs, with the Registry of this Court on or before 30.04.2014 and the said amount shall be recovered from the erring officials after making a summary inquiry against those officials.

If the amount is deposited within the prescribed time, notice be issued on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 03.07.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners shall give names of persons from whom the aforestated amount has been recovered and shall also inform this Court about the action taken against the erring officials on the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 29th April, 2014 deposited a sum of Rs. 20,000/- in the Registry and file proof of cost on 2nd May, 2014 Advocate for the petiioner has not filed any documents as per court's order dated 4th April, 2014.

Accordingly, returnable notice for 3rd July, 2014 to the sole respondent was

issued on 19th May, 2014 through Registered Post as well as dasti notice handed over to advocate. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service is complete.

SLP NOS. 10767 AND 10768 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 5168 of 2014."**

Accordingly, notice to the common sole respondent was issued on 15th May, 2014 through Registered Post. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP NO. 13021 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 10768 of 2014."**

Accordingly, notice to the sole respondent was issued on 19th May, 2014 through Registered Post. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith applicaion are listed before the Honb'le Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR