

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16106 AND 16107 OF 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S ENRON OIL & GAS EXPAT SE. INC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 1st July, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) 10768 of 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copy. Hence notice could not be issued so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR