

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 12712, 10767, 10768, 13021,
16106 AND 16107 OF 2014**

CIT & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S ENRON OIL GAS INTERNATIONAL DEHRA.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th October, 2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"As requested, the respondent is granted one week's time to file relevant affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 28.11.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned Court's order Ms. Kavita Jha, Counsel for the respondent has on 14th October, 2014 filed short Affidavit on behalf of the Sole respondent only in SLP(C) No. 12712 of 2014. Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 20th November, 2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit only in SLP(C) No. 12712 of 2014. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR