

Listed on:- 28-3-2016
Court:- 2
Item no. 34

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 12712, 10767, 10768,
13021, 16106, 16107 & 34131 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DEHRADUN & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. ENRON OIL & GAS INTERNATIONAL INC. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"To be notified for final disposal on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2015."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for both the parties have filed counter-affidavit and rejoinder affidavit only in SLP No. 12712 of 2014. Copies of both the document have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far in rest of the matter above mentioned.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF MARCH 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR